

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).61/2012

C.I.T KANPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL ARORA KANPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.62/2012

(with office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters, sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR