

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 1066 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHRI ARUN KUMAR ARORA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th January, 2014, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 26173 of 2011."**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar's Court that Show Cause Notice was issued to sole respondent on 7th February, 2014. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing Notice has been received so far.

Service of Notice is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR